
Mountain Goat Adventures
Rope Mill Half Marathon and 10k
6/11/2016

10 km - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 72 Tess Cochran 14 0:47:00.663

2 370 Lauren Wallin 17 0:47:06.653

3 331 Dara Staton 18 0:52:04.850

4 385 Sophie Williams 11 1:25:36.800

10 km - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 305 Laura Schleier 24 0:58:36.540

2 218 Charity Loput 22 1:15:55.603

3 280 Kendrick Pulver 24 1:17:49.677

10 km - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 258 Hannah Oldham 29 0:58:56.007

2 300 Raleigh Saperstein 26 0:59:45.810

3 17 Laura Barg-Walkow 27 1:03:07.457

4 37 Lina Borrero 28 1:03:11.347

5 179 Ansley Jacobs 26 1:05:41.607

6 318 Sandra Shirk 29 1:07:32.807

7 343 Brittany Thompson 27 1:08:06.790

8 248 Morgan Myers 27 1:17:14.637

9 358 Maddie Tyson 26 1:19:43.657

10 246 Monika Muzyka 27 1:21:26.427

10 km - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 234 Amy Meiners 33 0:53:13.540

2 56 Becky Cawood 34 0:53:30.687

3 184 Rachel Johnson 34 0:56:49.687

4 336 Alison Sullivan 33 0:57:40.177

5 62 Martine Chaussard 30 0:57:44.263

6 29 Jessica Bennett 34 1:00:23.907

7 159 Jenny Held 31 1:04:20.333

8 230 Natalie McCarthy 32 1:04:36.657

9 51 Lisa Cardinal 30 1:08:50.140

10 115 Tressa Fanoe 34 1:10:05.603

11 127 April Forshee 34 1:10:12.453

12 169 Lauren Hines 33 1:15:27.443

13 213 Molly Levine-Hunt 31 1:17:02.510

14 101 Kary Eaton 34 1:17:57.423

15 6 Jessica Alger 34 1:18:35.487

16 162 Christie Hernandez 33 1:28:25.080

17 210 Nikki Lee 31 1:31:00.113

10 km - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Age Category Time

1 55 Andrew Cawood 37 Male 35-39 0:40:52.857

2 48 Jared Campanella 26 Male 25-29 0:42:28.890

3 365 Sebastian Viveros 47 Male 45-49 0:45:43.373

4 267 David Parsons 45 Male 45-49 0:46:45.937

5 72 Tess Cochran 14 Female 18 and under 0:47:00.663

6 237 Joshua Meyers 15 Male 18 and under 0:47:02.797

7 370 Lauren Wallin 17 Female 18 and under 0:47:06.653

8 335 Lucas Strickland 25 Male 25-29 0:47:41.617

9 349 Troy Toddy 18 Male 18 and under 0:47:45.953

10 357 Drew Tyson 26 Male 25-29 0:48:08.677

11 138 Donna Garcia 48 Female 45-49 0:48:10.397

12 120 Jonathan Hiott 41 Male 40-44 0:48:25.837

13 356 Brandon Tyson 28 Male 25-29 0:48:54.203

14 103 Kadie York 36 Female 35-39 0:49:00.007

15 324 Bruce Simon 50 Male 50-54 0:49:33.623

16 362 Joseph Urbanowicz 13 Male 18 and under 0:50:37.200

17 167 Alex Hill 54 Male 50-54 0:50:54.137

18 163 Chris Herod 51 Male 50-54 0:51:01.577

19 53 Jeffrey Carswell 28 Male 25-29 0:51:35.943

20 69 Frank Cleveland 33 Male 30-34 0:51:37.423

21 292 Tony Roberts 26 Male 25-29 0:51:59.447

22 331 Dara Staton 18 Female 18 and under 0:52:04.850

23 276 Lynn Pinyerd 57 Female 55-59 0:52:05.737

24 133 Kraig Gadsby 32 Male 30-34 0:52:56.140

25 234 Amy Meiners 33 Female 30-34 0:53:13.540

26 363 Paul Urbanowicz 48 Male 45-49 0:53:30.077

27 56 Becky Cawood 34 Female 30-34 0:53:30.687

28 266 Joe Palmer 48 Male 45-49 0:55:35.343

29 75 Rebecca Coleman 41 Female 40-44 0:56:24.117

30 110 Seth Ertell 51 Male 50-54 0:56:36.067

31 184 Rachel Johnson 34 Female 30-34 0:56:49.687

32 336 Alison Sullivan 33 Female 30-34 0:57:40.177

33 47 Alejandro Cadavid 40 Male 40-44 0:57:44.113

34 62 Martine Chaussard 30 Female 30-34 0:57:44.263

35 351 Mike Galbraith 46 Male 45-49 0:58:35.750

36 306 Mark Schleier 25 Male 25-29 0:58:36.537

37 305 Laura Schleier 24 Female 19-24 0:58:36.540

38 298 Nathan Rudolph 52 Male 50-54 0:58:39.160

39 204 Joseph Langford 29 Male 25-29 0:58:50.970

40 258 Hannah Oldham 29 Female 25-29 0:58:56.007

41 57 Ryan Cawood 31 Male 30-34 0:59:19.553

42 98 Fred Duvall 64 Male 60-64 0:59:35.050

43 41 Jon Bright 25 Male 25-29 0:59:37.607



10 km - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 103 Kadie York 36 0:49:00.007

2 354 Ramie Tucker 38 1:03:48.717

3 399 Zsuzsanna Zilahi 38 1:05:17.807

4 392 Terra Woods 36 1:09:27.623

5 250 Kandice Nadeau 35 1:12:07.303

6 5 Mandy Alford 36 1:13:06.417

7 289 Laura Rich 38 1:14:24.267

8 61 Bethany Chatterjee 35 1:22:33.013

9 389 Marcella Woodall 36 1:24:56.160

10 286 Melissa Reedy 37 1:44:50.467

10 km - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 75 Rebecca Coleman 41 0:56:24.117

2 66 Erin Clay 44 1:04:35.177

3 73 Karen Coheley 44 1:10:26.023

4 333 Mariana Stempien 40 1:11:47.047

5 360 Elisa Unger 44 1:14:21.000

6 320 Angelica Sierra 43 1:16:29.697

7 39 Lara Coppola 42 1:17:57.237

8 123 S Fickle 44 1:19:40.650

9 125 Tammy Fondas 42 1:22:51.300

10 119 Renee Lowe 41 1:43:09.957

10 km - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 138 Donna Garcia 48 0:48:10.397

2 346 Deloni Tichenor 45 1:01:10.920

3 375 Lisa Wearing 49 1:05:27.050

4 281 Suzanne Rapp 47 1:06:33.003

5 89 Amy Dickson 48 1:12:40.357

6 77 Terri Crist 47 1:13:49.003

7 21 Jami Bassett 45 1:19:40.773

8 386 Stephanie Williams 45 1:25:33.160

10 km - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 50 Nihaya Capo 51 1:01:14.787

2 132 Charlene Gabriel 53 1:07:11.370

3 192 Judy King 53 1:17:56.247

4 302 Shana Savage 54 1:19:32.360

5 359 Phyllis Tyson 53 1:19:45.037

6 322 Lynn Silvers 52 1:25:12.097

Place Bib Name Age Category Time
44 300 Raleigh Saperstein 26 Female 25-29 0:59:45.810

45 29 Jessica Bennett 34 Female 30-34 1:00:23.907

46 346 Deloni Tichenor 45 Female 45-49 1:01:10.920

47 50 Nihaya Capo 51 Female 50-54 1:01:14.787

48 270 Bridget Peberdy 57 Female 55-59 1:01:19.463

49 200 Pierre Labat 49 Male 45-49 1:01:23.943

50 314 Tom Seifert 61 Male 60-64 1:01:27.627

51 155 Chris Harrison 43 Male 40-44 1:02:46.327

52 299 Arnaldo San Martin 39 Male 35-39 1:02:47.003

53 239 David Milam 44 Male 40-44 1:02:53.747

54 111 Steve Evans 67 Male 65-69 1:03:05.693

55 17 Laura Barg-Walkow 27 Female 25-29 1:03:07.457

56 37 Lina Borrero 28 Female 25-29 1:03:11.347

57 311 Marcello Schutzer 49 Male 45-49 1:03:26.927

58 140 Glenn Germaine 50 Male 50-54 1:03:40.173

59 354 Ramie Tucker 38 Female 35-39 1:03:48.717

60 159 Jenny Held 31 Female 30-34 1:04:20.333

61 66 Erin Clay 44 Female 40-44 1:04:35.177

62 230 Natalie McCarthy 32 Female 30-34 1:04:36.657

63 399 Zsuzsanna Zilahi 38 Female 35-39 1:05:17.807

64 375 Lisa Wearing 49 Female 45-49 1:05:27.050

65 179 Ansley Jacobs 26 Female 25-29 1:05:41.607

66 347 David Tinsley 67 Male 65-69 1:05:42.260

67 88 Robert DePietro 26 Male 25-29 1:06:15.633

68 259 Jared Oldham 33 Male 30-34 1:06:29.930

69 281 Suzanne Rapp 47 Female 45-49 1:06:33.003

70 151 T Kent Hammond 57 Male 55-59 1:06:39.517

71 132 Charlene Gabriel 53 Female 50-54 1:07:11.370

72 71 Kobe Cochran 13 Male 18 and under 1:07:24.043

73 318 Sandra Shirk 29 Female 25-29 1:07:32.807

74 70 Josh Cochran 35 Male 35-39 1:07:55.330

75 343 Brittany Thompson 27 Female 25-29 1:08:06.790

76 49 Carlos Capo 60 Male 60-64 1:08:12.513

77 208 Bill Leahy 56 Male 55-59 1:08:21.947

78 51 Lisa Cardinal 30 Female 30-34 1:08:50.140

79 191 David King 53 Male 50-54 1:09:19.690

80 392 Terra Woods 36 Female 35-39 1:09:27.623

81 115 Tressa Fanoe 34 Female 30-34 1:10:05.603

82 127 April Forshee 34 Female 30-34 1:10:12.453

83 154 Ernie Harris 60 Male 60-64 1:10:13.897

84 73 Karen Coheley 44 Female 40-44 1:10:26.023

85 1 Andy Abend 46 Male 45-49 1:10:30.830

86 380 Jim Whooley 44 Male 40-44 1:11:43.193

87 333 Mariana Stempien 40 Female 40-44 1:11:47.047

88 250 Kandice Nadeau 35 Female 35-39 1:12:07.303

89 271 Richard Peberdy 57 Male 55-59 1:12:39.867

90 89 Amy Dickson 48 Female 45-49 1:12:40.357

91 5 Mandy Alford 36 Female 35-39 1:13:06.417

92 379 Jay Whitney 58 Male 55-59 1:13:48.217

93 77 Terri Crist 47 Female 45-49 1:13:49.003

94 360 Elisa Unger 44 Female 40-44 1:14:21.000



10 km - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 276 Lynn Pinyerd 57 0:52:05.737

2 270 Bridget Peberdy 57 1:01:19.463

3 4 Babette Addems 57 1:14:51.937

4 397 Susan Yow 58 1:16:35.920

5 178 Julie Jackson 57 1:19:41.787

6 30 Vicki Bertram 56 1:39:31.227

10 km - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 227 Karen May 62 1:35:57.650

10 km - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 156 Carolyn Hasbrouck 66 1:34:40.457

10 km - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 237 Joshua Meyers 15 0:47:02.797

2 349 Troy Toddy 18 0:47:45.953

3 362 Joseph Urbanowicz 13 0:50:37.200

4 71 Kobe Cochran 13 1:07:24.043

5 22 Tyler Bassett 13 1:19:38.200

6 109 Ethan Ertell 18 1:26:39.627

10 km - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 381 Clay Williams 23 1:24:07.413

10 km - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 48 Jared Campanella 26 0:42:28.890

2 335 Lucas Strickland 25 0:47:41.617

3 357 Drew Tyson 26 0:48:08.677

4 356 Brandon Tyson 28 0:48:54.203

5 53 Jeffrey Carswell 28 0:51:35.943

6 292 Tony Roberts 26 0:51:59.447

7 306 Mark Schleier 25 0:58:36.537

8 204 Joseph Langford 29 0:58:50.970

9 41 Jon Bright 25 0:59:37.607

10 88 Robert DePietro 26 1:06:15.633

11 141 Kyle Gochenour 29 1:15:55.650

10 km - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 69 Frank Cleveland 33 0:51:37.423

2 133 Kraig Gadsby 32 0:52:56.140

3 57 Ryan Cawood 31 0:59:19.553

4 259 Jared Oldham 33 1:06:29.930

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

95 256 Britten O'Dell 42 Male 40-44 1:14:21.783

96 31 Anthony Berwald 40 Male 40-44 1:14:22.777

97 289 Laura Rich 38 Female 35-39 1:14:24.267

98 166 Bill Highsmith 71 Male 70+ 1:14:47.570

99 4 Babette Addems 57 Female 55-59 1:14:51.937

100 169 Lauren Hines 33 Female 30-34 1:15:27.443

101 218 Charity Loput 22 Female 19-24 1:15:55.603

102 141 Kyle Gochenour 29 Male 25-29 1:15:55.650

103 320 Angelica Sierra 43 Female 40-44 1:16:29.697

104 397 Susan Yow 58 Female 55-59 1:16:35.920

105 213 Molly Levine-Hunt 31 Female 30-34 1:17:02.510

106 248 Morgan Myers 27 Female 25-29 1:17:14.637

107 280 Kendrick Pulver 24 Female 19-24 1:17:49.677

108 192 Judy King 53 Female 50-54 1:17:56.247

109 39 Lara Coppola 42 Female 40-44 1:17:57.237

110 101 Kary Eaton 34 Female 30-34 1:17:57.423

111 6 Jessica Alger 34 Female 30-34 1:18:35.487

112 302 Shana Savage 54 Female 50-54 1:19:32.360

113 22 Tyler Bassett 13 Male 18 and under 1:19:38.200

114 123 S Fickle 44 Female 40-44 1:19:40.650

115 21 Jami Bassett 45 Female 45-49 1:19:40.773

116 178 Julie Jackson 57 Female 55-59 1:19:41.787

117 358 Maddie Tyson 26 Female 25-29 1:19:43.657

118 359 Phyllis Tyson 53 Female 50-54 1:19:45.037

119 361 Raymond Unger 47 Male 45-49 1:20:56.660

120 246 Monika Muzyka 27 Female 25-29 1:21:26.427

121 61 Bethany Chatterjee 35 Female 35-39 1:22:33.013

122 125 Tammy Fondas 42 Female 40-44 1:22:51.300

123 381 Clay Williams 23 Male 19-24 1:24:07.413

124 384 Sean Williams 49 Male 45-49 1:24:07.573

125 389 Marcella Woodall 36 Female 35-39 1:24:56.160

126 322 Lynn Silvers 52 Female 50-54 1:25:12.097

127 386 Stephanie Williams 45 Female 45-49 1:25:33.160

128 385 Sophie Williams 11 Female 18 and under 1:25:36.800

129 109 Ethan Ertell 18 Male 18 and under 1:26:39.627

130 162 Christie Hernandez 33 Female 30-34 1:28:25.080

131 87 Clayton Denton 37 Male 35-39 1:28:26.117

132 210 Nikki Lee 31 Female 30-34 1:31:00.113

133 156 Carolyn Hasbrouck 66 Female 65-69 1:34:40.457

134 182 David Johnson 51 Male 50-54 1:34:41.710

135 227 Karen May 62 Female 60-64 1:35:57.650

136 30 Vicki Bertram 56 Female 55-59 1:39:31.227

137 119 Renee Lowe 41 Female 40-44 1:43:09.957

138 287 Shawn Reedy 38 Male 35-39 1:44:50.073

139 286 Melissa Reedy 37 Female 35-39 1:44:50.467

140 263 Jack Owenby 54 Male 50-54 1:45:05.303



10 km - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 55 Andrew Cawood 37 0:40:52.857

2 299 Arnaldo San Martin 39 1:02:47.003

3 70 Josh Cochran 35 1:07:55.330

4 87 Clayton Denton 37 1:28:26.117

5 287 Shawn Reedy 38 1:44:50.073

10 km - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 120 Jonathan Hiott 41 0:48:25.837

2 47 Alejandro Cadavid 40 0:57:44.113

3 155 Chris Harrison 43 1:02:46.327

4 239 David Milam 44 1:02:53.747

5 380 Jim Whooley 44 1:11:43.193

6 256 Britten O'Dell 42 1:14:21.783

7 31 Anthony Berwald 40 1:14:22.777

10 km - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 365 Sebastian Viveros 47 0:45:43.373

2 267 David Parsons 45 0:46:45.937

3 363 Paul Urbanowicz 48 0:53:30.077

4 266 Joe Palmer 48 0:55:35.343

5 351 Mike Galbraith 46 0:58:35.750

6 200 Pierre Labat 49 1:01:23.943

7 311 Marcello Schutzer 49 1:03:26.927

8 1 Andy Abend 46 1:10:30.830

9 361 Raymond Unger 47 1:20:56.660

10 384 Sean Williams 49 1:24:07.573

10 km - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 324 Bruce Simon 50 0:49:33.623

2 167 Alex Hill 54 0:50:54.137

3 163 Chris Herod 51 0:51:01.577

4 110 Seth Ertell 51 0:56:36.067

5 298 Nathan Rudolph 52 0:58:39.160

6 140 Glenn Germaine 50 1:03:40.173

7 191 David King 53 1:09:19.690

8 182 David Johnson 51 1:34:41.710

9 263 Jack Owenby 54 1:45:05.303

10 km - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 151 T Kent Hammond 57 1:06:39.517

2 208 Bill Leahy 56 1:08:21.947

3 271 Richard Peberdy 57 1:12:39.867

4 379 Jay Whitney 58 1:13:48.217



10 km - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 98 Fred Duvall 64 0:59:35.050

2 314 Tom Seifert 61 1:01:27.627

3 49 Carlos Capo 60 1:08:12.513

4 154 Ernie Harris 60 1:10:13.897

10 km - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 111 Steve Evans 67 1:03:05.693

2 347 David Tinsley 67 1:05:42.260

10 km - Male 70+
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 166 Bill Highsmith 71 1:14:47.570


